### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
Martek Corporation			04/10/1992	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	Martek Biosciences Corporation			
Street Address:	6480 Dobbin Road			
City:	Columbia			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21045			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number				
Patent Number:		5374657		
Patent Number:		5550156		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:(202)371-2540Phone:202-371-2600Email:Ibrandes@skgf.com, Imiller@skgf.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via         US Mail.         Correspondent Name:       Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC         Address Line 1:       1100 New York Avenue, NW				
Address Line 4:	1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2715.1010002 & 1010003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lori M. Brandes		
source=2715.1010002 a	and 1010003 name c	hange assignment#page1.tif hange assignment#page2.tif hange assignment#page3.tif		

PAGE

1



# Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL RATCHFORD, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MARTEK CORPORATION" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1992, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*



922405147

A in that bat by

SECRETARY OF STATE AUTHENTICATION: \*3573649 DATE: 08/28/1992

PATENT REEL: 027464 FRAME: 0953

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/30/1992 921255082 - 2061685

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMERIMENT

#### 70

#### RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### MARTER CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delsware

The undersigned, Chief Executive Officer and Secretary of Martek Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify as follows:

 The Corporation's name is Martek Corporation. The date of filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was May 13, 1985.

 The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows:

By deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter called "the Corporation") is:"

#### MARTER BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION

-1-

å . .....

893.2030758:02/13/91 12850-20

ione e

----

## PATENT REEL: 027464 FRAME: 0954

3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in the manner and by the vote prescribed by Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the Directors and the stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this instrument this 10th day of April, 1992.

-2-

ATTEST:

Steve Dubin, Secretary

Henry "Pete" Linser Chief Executive Officer

893.2038758:02/13/91 12850-20

> PATENT REEL: 027464 FRAME: 0955

ىكەر خىككىنى

inites and

**RECORDED: 12/30/2011**